## UNOFFICIAL COPY

## ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

	For Use By County
Tiposfer Act of 1988	Recorder's Office
Seller: NBD Trust Company of Illinois as trustee u/t/no. 4495-AH Buyer First National Bank of Morton Grove as trustee u/t/no.	County.
Buyer 1118t Racional Dank of Notion Nove as Classical 93116	Date
Document No.:	Doc. No.
	Vol. Page
	Rec'd by:
C PRINTER TO ENTRECATION.	
A. Address of property 490-536 Bartlett Road, Streamwood City or Village	Township
Pennanent Real Estate Unit No: 06-23-300-029	
B. Legal Description:	
Section 23 Section 41 North Range	9
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	
See Exhibit A Attached Here's And Made A Part Hereof.	
Cost constants	
93 HAR 30 ON 2, 40	
그렇게 그러워 한 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 하는 사람들이 되었다. 나는 사람들이 다른 🖼 📜 다 🕶 🔀 🕻	233306
Laura A. Lipinski	r. ribineki
The second secon	z, Cooper, Kolb and Gaynor ed
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter	
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 120 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago, Illinois 50603 Chicago	Hark Street, Suite 1100 Ullinois 50503
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 120 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago, Illinois 60603 Chicago Chicago Address  Liability Disclosure	Plank Streat Suire 1100
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 120 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago, Illinois 50803 Chicago  Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership prother control	lark Street Suire 1100 Linois 50603 sidiess  of such process may residenthem bloble
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Chartered Return to: Charter 120 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago, Illinois 60603 Chicago C	lark Street Suire 1100 Linois 50603 sidiess  of such process may residenthem bloble
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Chartered 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 50hij e 1100 Chicago. Chicago Chica	lark Street Suire 1100 Linois 50603 sidiess  of such process may residenthem bloble
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 50hii address  Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership or other controls and environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics: 596, 42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72	lark Street Suire 1100 Linois 50603 sidiess  lof such process may render them be ble
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Chartered 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 50hij e 1100 Chicago. Chicago Chica	lark Street Suire 1100 Linois 50603 sidiess  of such process may residenthem bloble
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 50h03 Chicago.  Liability Disclosure  I.iability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership or other controls and environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics:  596.42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72  Lot Size Acreage	lark Street Suire 1100  11 11018 60603  sudress  I of such proce of may render them labele fervironmental rubblems associated with
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Chartered 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 50h03 Chicago  Liability Disclosure  I.liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership prother control or any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics:  596.42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72  Lot Size  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:  Apartment building (6 units or less)  Industrial	lark Street Suire 1100 11 11018 50601  address  I of such proceer may render them whole fenvironmentary, objects associated with
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 20 S. Clark Street Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. 1111nois 60003 Chicago.  LIABILITY DISCLOSURE  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership prother control or any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics:  596.42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72  Lot Size Acreage  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:  Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrial  Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, with	lark Streat Suire 1100 Linois 6060  lof such proceed may render the Lichle fenvironmental rechlems associated with buildings
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Chartered 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1100 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 50h03 Chicago  Liability Disclosure  I.liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership prother control or any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics:  596.42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72  Lot Size  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:  Apartment building (6 units or less)  Industrial	lark Street Suire 1100  1111018 60603  sudrets  I of such proce or may render them soble fenvironmental problems associated with buildings  building
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 120 S. Clark Street, Suite 1160 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 60603 Chicago Chicago Chicago Address  LIABILITY DISCLOSURE  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership prother control for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics: 596.42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72  Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:  Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrial  Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, with X Store, office, commercial building Other, specific NATURE OF TRANSFER:	lark Streat Suire 1100 Linois 6060  address  I of such proceed may resider the Lichie fenvironmental problems associated with buildings
Prepared by: Chartered	lark Street Suire 1100  Linois 60003  address  lof such process may render the Disoble fenvironmental problems associated with buildings  the buildings  The such process associated with the buildings  The such process associated with the buildings of buildings are such that the suc
Prepared by: Chartered Return to: Charter 120 S. Clark Street, Suite 1160 20 S. Chicago. Illinois 60603 Chicago Chicago Chicago Address  LIABILITY DISCLOSURE  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that their ownership prother control for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property.  C. Property Characteristics: 596.42 x 328.65 x 524.82 x 317.72  Lot Size Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:  Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrial  Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, with X Store, office, commercial building Other, specific NATURE OF TRANSFER:	lark Street Suire 1100  Lark Street Suire 1100  Ulirois 60003  address  lof such priver wimay render therebooks fenvironmentar publicus associated with  buildings  the buildings  the wife of the buildings of the building

# 93233306

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### B. STITE INDODMATION LINDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION

	No. 2716-EG		
Type of business/ Retail	Sheep	Coster	
or property usage			
2. If the transferor has knowledge, in	dicate whether the follow	owing existed under prior ownerships, leaseho	lds granted by the tran
r, other contracts for management or u		al property:	WEG NO
series.	YES NO	Intention While	YES NO
dfill		Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units	
face Impoundmen' d Treatment		Septic Tenks	
ste Pile	- <del>\frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}}</del>	Transfer Stations	
nerator	- <del>'\</del>	Waste Recycling Operations	
rage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification	عد
rage Tank (Underground)	-	Other Land Disposal Area	X
ntainer Storage Area	· X		
CERTIFICATION	sector a mean to their contra		
A Rased on my inquiry of those pers	ons directly responsible	for gathering the information, I certify that the	e information submitt
to the best of my knowledge and belief		the second second	
		mill U. Rose	21/1
		signature	<del></del>
	4	NBD Bank successor by mer	ger with NBD El
		type or print name Grove Bank, ben	
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on be	
		NBD Trust Company of Illi	
		4	•
B. This form was delivered to me wit	h all elements complete	ed on	•
	19	(1/ // )a.	
		do Vill	$\overline{}$
		signature	
	•	R.M.S. Properties Partners	ship, beneficia
	April 1995 April 1995	type or print name First National	Bank of Morton
		type of print name First No 180216 TRANSFEREE OF TRANSFEREES, or or bei	vali of Transferee)
		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{X}}$	
			•
C. This form was delivered to me with	h all elements complete	ed on	<b>O</b>
	19		
	i.	Mgnature	10
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		type or print name	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>
		The or built many	<b>6</b> 7
		LENDER	•
		LENDER	, E
20. not 906: 70. 11. R.	a VNR	LENDER	<b>3</b> 22
30, par 906) Mei Ho! Bleet	oo V DiBro	LENDER	233306

Compliments of Law Title Insurance Co., Inc.

Box 333

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Has the transferor over conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, transment or

frients Frotection Act?  4. Are there any of the following specific to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous sub-	Yesunits (operating of stances or petrole YES NO	um?	vere used	by the transferor to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous sub Landfill	units (operating of stances or petrole (ES NO	um?	vere used	
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous sub Landfill	stances or petrole	um?	TOID GEOR	
Landfill -	/ES NO	Injection Wells		VCO NO
				I CO RU
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units		<b>7</b>
Land Treatment		Septic Tanks		
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations		
Incinerator		Waste Recycling Operations		
Storage Tank (Above Graund)		Waste Treatment Detexification		
Storage Tank (Undergmund)		Other Land Disposal Area		
Container Storage Area	$\mathbf{X}$			
If there are "YES" answer, to any of the above	items and the tra	insier is other than a morigage of collai.	erai assign	ment of Depending
interest, attach a site plan which identifies the loc	ation of caest onl	i, such site histi to de their with the envil	iounici min	riotection: Agency
	والشممة مالسيانين	a this real appearts?	9.47 E	
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the full			Yes	No.2t
g. Permits for discharges of waster ster to			Vac	_ No _
b. Permits for emissions to the atmessione		Vancant consistent	Voc	No De
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste in			Kith	_ No _Z
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater our	vaukes (omer int	in sewage) to a publicity dwhed	46	No.2
irealment works?	. C. '			134 /
7. Has the transferor taken any of the followi	វារិស្រា សា វិសេន ខ្លាព	e to this property?	Van	No. 1
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency	y Plan pur up icio	the funois Chemical natety Act.	7C5	No.
b. Hiled an Emergency and Hazardous Che		orm pursuant in the teneral remediation.	Van	No with
Planning and Community Right-to-Know	A VOX OF 1400%	and Company Signalus and Company	109	and 1414 marijum
e. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form ps	nanaut to me ico	can emeracine a trusting and comma-	Vee	No. X
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		annually been the subject of any of th	a failanta	e: Cista ne fadorele
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the	broberry or me	property test the subject of any of its	e iniinmiii	8 state of reneral
governmental actions?  a. Written notification regarding known, st	respectation alloca	of contomination on or emounting from		A STATE OF THE STA
the property.	raperted or surfer	the communication of the community trent	Yes	_ No
b. Filing an environmental enforcement cas	e with a court or i	he Pollution Control Board for which a		
final order or consent decree was entered			Yes	No
c. If item b, was answered by checking Yes	, then indicate w	ether or not the final order or decree is	o en en	
still in effect for this property.		4	Yes	No
9. Environmental Releases During Transferon	r's Ownership	2.	·. · . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
a. Has any situation occurred at this site w	nich resulted in a	reportable "release" of any hazaroous		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
substances or petroleum az required unde	er State or federal	laws?	S. Correct	No.
b. Have any bazardous substances or petrol	cum, which were	released, come into direct contact with		
the ground at this site?			Yes	No
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are	e Yes, have any o	f the following actions or events been ass	ocialed v.	n a release on the
property?			ناه تا ا	
lise of a cleanup contractor to remove	or treat material	s including soils, pevement or other surfi	cial maler	lais
Assignment of in-house maintenance	staff to remove o	r treat materials including soils, pavemen	n or other	Surricial materials
	IA, of the release	as "significant" under the Illinois Chem	ocai Salety	ACI
Sampling and analysis of soils				
Temporary or more long-term monito				요. 지도 및 1일 경기 등 기계에 기기를 보고 있다.
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby	water well becar	use of offensive characteristics of the wa	ier.	
Coping with fumes from subsurface s	iorm grains or ins	noe pasements, etc.	_11	-1 di sec-e d-
	ground along the	base of slopes or at other low points on o	r immediat	ci) adjacent to the
site	• • • •	Land William Patheline		
10. Is the facility currently operating under a	variance granted	by the tringis Pottution	Yes	No X
Control Board?		No	149	
11. Is there any explanation needed for clarifi	cation of any of t	ne above answers or responses?	<del></del> -	1 3 3 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### B. (1) Identify Transferor:

NBD Trust Company of Illinois as trustee u/t/no. 4495-AH, 900 E. Kensington Rd., Name and Current Address of Transferor Arlington Heights, IL 60004

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfor of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Total No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Michael Radner, Second Vice President, One NBD Plaza, Mt. Prospect, II. 708-392-1600 Name, Provision (if any), and address Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferce: First National Bank of Morton Grove as trustee u/t/no. 93116.

Name and Coment Address of Transferce 6201 Dempster Street, Morton Grove, IL 60053

#### III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinoic In ironmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22,2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any of a revision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazar one substante:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance:
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or pressessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substruce: for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a bazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person "no may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release of a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardor a substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pure uant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the carrier or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank?

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

#### IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a metaller in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes No

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?